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COORDINATING COUNCIL FOR POST-HIGH SCHOOL EDUCATION 
Membership 2009-2010 

October 15, 2009 
 

     
I. Appointed by the State Board of Education   
   
A.  Members of the Board of Education  
Member Alternate 
  
Sister Jude Fitzpatrick 
601 Grand Ave. 
Des Moines, IA  50309 
(515) 237-5048 
(515) 237-5070 (Fax) 
jfitzpatrick@dmdiocese.org 

 

  
  
B.  Institutional Representatives  
Member Alternate 
  
Dr. Deb Derr, President 
North Iowa Area Community College 
500 College Drive 
Mason City, IA  50401 
(641) 422-4000 
(641) 423-1711 (Fax) 
derrdebr@niacc.edu 

Dr. Patricia A. Keir 
306 West River Drive 
Davenport, IA  52801 
563-336-3304 
563-336-3303 (Fax) 
pkeir@eicc.edu 

  
Dr. Dan Kinney, President 
Iowa Western Community College 
2700 College Road, Box 4C 
Council Bluffs, IA  51502-3004 
(712) 325-3201 
(712) 325-3216 (Fax) 
dkinney@iwcc.edu 

Mr. James Mollenhauer 
3279 Stone Court 
Marion, IA  52302 
(319) 431-4374 (Cell) 
jmdm2@mchsi.com 
Kirkwood Community College 

  
Ms. Donna Miller 
3520 Dewitt Road 
Waterloo, IA  50701 
(319) 988-3797 
Dmiller1@live.com 
Hawkeye Community College 
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C.  Representatives of Dept. of Education  
Member Alternate 
  
Dr. Roger Utman, Ph.D. Administrator 
Div. of Community Colleges & Workforce 
Preparation 
Iowa Department of Education 
Grimes State Office Building 
400 East 14th Street 
Des Moines IA  50319-0146 
(515) 281-3542 
(515) 281-6544 (Fax) 
roger.utman@iowa.gov  
 

Mr. Roger Foelske, Administrative Consultant 
Bureau of Technical & Vocational Education 
Div. of Community Colleges & Workforce 
Preparation 
Iowa Department of Education 
Grimes State Office Building 
400 East 14th Street 
Des Moines, IA  50319-0146 
(515) 281-4700 
(515) 281-6544 (Fax) 
roger.foelske@iowa.gov 

 
II.  Appointed by the Board of Regents, State of Iowa 
  
A.  Representatives of Member Institutions  
Member Alternate 
  
Dr. Sally Mason, President 
University of Iowa 
101 Jessup Hall 
Iowa City, IA  52242 
(319) 335-3549 
(319) 335-0807 (Fax) 
sally-mason@uiowa.edu 

Dr. Beth Ingram, Associate Provost 
University of Iowa 
111 Jessup Hall 
Iowa City, IA  52242 
(319) 335-0148 
(319) 335-3560 (Fax) 
Beth-ingram@uiowa.edu  

  
Dr. Gregory Geoffroy, President 
Iowa State University 
1750 Beardshear Hall 
Ames, IA  50011 
(515) 294-2042 
(515) 294-0565 (Fax) 
geoffroy@iastate.edu 
 

Dr. Dave Holger 
Associate Provost & Dean of Graduate College 
Iowa State University 
1550 Beardshear Hall 
Ames, IA  50011 
(515) 294-7184 
(515) 294-8844 (Fax) 
holger@iastate.edu 

  
Dr. Ben J. Allen, President 
University of Northern Iowa 
20 Seerley Hall 
Cedar Falls, IA  50614-0705 
(319) 273-2566 
(319) 273-6494 (Fax) 
ben.allen@uni.edu  

Dr. Beverly Kopper, Associate Provost  
University of Northern Iowa 
Seerley Hall 1 
Cedar Falls, IA  50614-0707 
(319) 273-2518 
(319) 273-3153 (Fax) 
beverly.kopper@uni.edu  

  
Dr. Wallace Loh, Provost 
University of Iowa 
111 Jessup Hall 
Iowa City, IA  52242 
(319) 335-3565 
(319) 335-3560 (Fax) 
wallace-loh@uiowa.edu  

Dr. Chet Rzonca, Dean of Continuing Education 
University of Iowa 
250 Continuing Education Facility 
Iowa City, IA  52242 
(319) 335-2527 
(319) 335-2740 (Fax) 
Chet-rzonca@uiowa.edu  
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Dr. Elizabeth Hoffman, Provost  
Iowa State University 
1550 Beardshear Hall 
Ames, IA  50011-2021 
(515) 294-0070 
(515) 294-8844 (Fax) 
bhoffman@iastate.edu  

Dr. Susan Carlson, Associate Provost 
Iowa State University 
1550 Beardshear Hall 
Ames, IA  50011-2021 
(515) 294-9556 
(515) 294-8844 (Fax) 
susanc@iastate.edu  

  
Dr. Gloria Gibson, Provost  
University of Northern Iowa 
Seerley Hall 1 
Cedar Falls, IA  50614-0707 
(319) 273-2517 
(319) 273-3153 (Fax) 
gloria.gibson@uni.edu 

Dr. Joel Haack, Dean, College of Natural Sciences 
University of Northern Iowa 
Biology Research Complex -- BCR 50 
Cedar Falls, IA  50614-0181 
(319) 273-2585 
(319) 273-2893 (Fax) 
joel.haack@uni.edu  

  
 
III.  Appointed by the Iowa Association of Independent Colleges and 
Universities 
 
A.  Members of the Board of Trustees of 
Member Institutions 

 

Member Alternate 
  
Dr. John Sellars, President 
Graceland University 
1 University Place 
Lamoni, IA  50140 
(641) 784-5128 
(641) 784- (Fax) 
jsellars@graceland.edu 

Mr. Robert L. Lester 
Simpson College 
12771 Fulton Street 
Indianola, IA  50125 
(515) 961-3209 
rlester@dwx.com  

  
Dr. Craig Pearson, President 
Maharishi University of Management 
Fairfield, IA  52557 
(641) 472-1186 
cpearson@mum.edu  

Dr. Barbara Quijano Decker, JD SPHR, President 
Mercy College of Health Sciences 
928-6th Avenue 
Des Moines, IA  50309 
(515) 643-6600 
(515) 643-6698 (Fax) 
bdecker@mercydesmoines.org  
 

  
Dr. Frank Moore, President 
Central College 
2119 Evelyn Street 
Perry, IA  50220 
(515) 465-5432 
 

Mr. Gary Steinke, President 
Iowa Assoc of Independent Colleges & Universities 
505 Fifth Avenue, Suite 1030 
Des Moines, IA  50309-2399 
(515) 282-3175 
(515) 282-9508 (Fax) 
president@iaicu.org  
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B.  Representatives of Independent Colleges  
Member Alternate 
  
Dr. Christopher Blake, President 
Mount Mercy College 
1330 Elmhurst Drive NE 
Cedar Rapids, IA  52402-4797 
(319) 368-6464 
(319) 363-5270 (Fax) 
cblake@mtmercy.edu 

 

  
Dr. John Byrd, President 
Simpson College 
701 North C Street 
Indianola, IA  50125 
(515) 961-1611 
John.byrd@simpson.edu  
 

  

  
   
 
 
IV.  Appointed by Iowa College Student Aid Commission 
Member Alternate 
  
Dr. Keith Greiner, Director of Research 
Iowa College Student Aid Commission 
200 Tenth Street, Fourth Floor 
Des Moines, IA  50309-3609 
(515) 725-3470 
(515) 725-3401 (Fax) 
keith.greiner@iowa.gov 

Ms. Karen Misjak, Executive Director 
Iowa College Student Aid Commission 
200 Tenth Street, Fourth Floor 
Des Moines, IA  50309-3609 
(515) 725-3410 
(515) 725-3401 (Fax) 
karen.misjak@iowa.gov 

 
 

V. Appointed by Iowa Public Broadcasting Board 
Member Alternate 
  
Mr. Terry Rinehart 
Iowa Public Television  
PO Box 6450 
Johnston, IA  50131-6450 
(515) 242-4180 
(515) 242-3155 (Fax) 
terry.rinehart@iptv.org 

Dr. Melinda Gallagher 
Iowa Public Television 
PO Box 6450 
Johnston, IA  50131-6450 
(515) 242-6268 
(515) 242-4112 (Fax) 
melinda.gallagher@iptv.org 
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VI. Appointed by Private for Profit Schools 
Member Alternate 
  
Ms. Susan Spivey, Campus President 
Kaplan University 
3165 Edgewood Parkway, SW 
Cedar Rapids, IA  52404 
(319) 363-0481 
(319) 363-3812 (Fax) 
sspivey@kaplan.edu 

Ms. Kersten Shepard 
Kaplan University 
3165 Edgewood Parkway, SW 
Cedar Rapids, IA  52404 
(319) 363-0481 
(319) 363-3812 (Fax) 
kshepard@khec.com 

 
 

VII. Student Representatives 
Member Alternate 
  
(Community College Sector) 
 
 

 

(Regent University Sector) 
 
Mr. Adam J. Bentley 
University of Northern Iowa 
(319) 273-6228 (office) 
319) 321-8053 (cell) 
admbentley@gmail.com  

 

(Independent Sector) 
 
Ms. Denise Little 
Mount Mercy College 
dlittle@prairiepride.org  
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VIII. Liaison Representatives – Ex Officio Non Voting 

 
Iowa Assoc of Ind Colleges & Universities 
 
Mr. Gary Steinke, President 
505 Fifth Avenue, Suite 1030 
Des Moines, IA  50309-2399 
(515) 282-3175 
(515) 282-9508 (Fax) 
president@iaicu.org  

Iowa Department of Education 
 
Ms. Judy Jeffrey, Director 
Grimes State Office Building 
Des Moines, IA  50319-0146 
(515) 281-3436 
(515) 281-4122 (Fax) 
judy.jeffrey@iowa.gov 

  
Iowa Association of Community College Trustees 
 
Ms. M. J. Dolan, Executive Director 
707 East Locust 
Des Moines, IA  50309 
(515) 282-4692 
(515) 282-3743 (Fax) 
mjdolan@iacct.com 

Board of Regents, State of Iowa 
 
Dr. Diana Gonzalez, Chief Academic Officer 
Board of Regents, State of Iowa 
11260 Aurora Avenue 
Urbandale, IA  50322-7905 
(515) 242-6116 
(515) 281-6420 (Fax) 
gonzalez@iastate.edu  
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COORDINATING COUNCIL EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 

2009-2010 
 

Chair Vice Chair 
Dr. Christopher Blake, President 
Mount Mercy College 
1330 Elmhurst Drive NE 
Cedar Rapids, IA  52402 
(319) 368-6464 
(319) 363-5270 (Fax) 
cblake@mtmercy.edu 
 

Dr. Deb Derr, President 
North Iowa Area Community College 
500 College Drive 
Mason City, IA  50401 
(641) 422-4000 
(641) 423-1711 (Fax) 
derrdebr@niacc.edu  
 
 

  
Permanent Secretary 
 
Dr. Diana Gonzalez, Chief Academic Officer 
Board of Regents, State of Iowa 
11260 Aurora Avenue 
Urbandale, IA  50322-7905 
(515) 242-6116 
(515) 281-6420 (Fax) 
gonzalez@iastate.edu  

Recording Secretary 
 
Dr. Roger Utman, Ph.D. Administrator 
Div. of Community Colleges & Workforce 
Preparation 
Iowa Department of Education 
Grimes State Office Building 
400 East 14th Street 
Des Moines IA  50319-0146 
(515) 281-3542 
(515) 281-6544 (Fax) 
roger.utman@iowa.gov  
 

  
Treasurer 
 
Mr. Gary Steinke, President 
Iowa Assoc of Independent Colleges & Universities 
505 Fifth Avenue, Suite 1030 
Des Moines, IA  50309-2399 
(515) 281-3175 
(515) 282-9508 (Fax) 
president@iaicu.org  
 

Immediate Past Chair 
 
Dr. Ben J. Allen, President 
University of Northern Iowa 
20 Seerley Hall 
Cedar Falls, IA  50614-0705 
(319) 273-2566 
(319) 273-6494 (Fax) 
ben.allen@uni.edu  
 

 
 


